
Slippery Rock (13-5,6-4 PSAC) -vs- Seton Hill (13-5,7-4 PSAC)
01/17/26 at McKenna Center, Greensburg, PA

 
 

 
 
Slippery Rock 62

Seton Hill 88

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 135
Site: McKenna Center, Greensburg, PA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Slippery Rock 29 33 62
Seton Hill 32 56 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Prince,Kerwin * 26 8-11 0-1 1-3 1-7 8 2 0 1 1 2 17
12 James,Isaac * 27 4-8 0-1 2-2 4-3 7 1 1 3 0 1 10
01 Sledge,RJ * 30 2-8 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 4 1 0 0 5
04 Samoura,Sheick * 22 2-7 0-3 0-1 3-2 5 0 1 1 1 0 4
10 Givner,Dame * 19 0-7 0-4 3-4 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 2 3
32 Mayo,Brady 20 4-8 2-5 3-4 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 2 13
13 Littlejohn,Braylon 22 3-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
35 Bowens,Enire 16 1-4 1-4 0-1 0-5 5 2 1 2 0 0 3
21 Griggs,Alex 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 1 0
11 Staunch,Mack 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-59 4-20 10-17 12-23 35 15 13 14 2 8 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-26   46.15 % 2-6   33.33 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 12-33   36.36 % 2-14   14.29 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 24-59   40.7 % 4-20   20.0 % 10-17   58.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Curtis,Kedrick * 30 7-13 1-4 6-6 4-9 13 2 1 3 1 2 21
23 Gillespie,Gabe * 26 6-8 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 3 0 0 0 0 14
24 Brewer,Camden * 35 4-10 2-8 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 10
20 Ortiz,Edir * 28 3-11 3-7 0-0 1-7 8 4 3 1 1 2 9
04 Sklavenitis,Dimitrios * 31 1-7 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 1 5 4 0 0 2
03 Williams,Rashaad 30 7-10 3-4 4-6 2-1 3 0 5 0 0 4 21
00 Wright,Noah 2 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
13 Myers,Ben 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
14 Belade,Brian 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
01 Coury,Brandon 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Simos,Dean 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
31 Mabiala,Gloria 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
02 Patel,Krish 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-66 10-26 14-16 11-28 39 15 18 10 2 10 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32   40.63 % 4-14   28.57 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 19-34   55.88 % 6-12   50.00 % 12-14   85.71 %
Total 32-66   48.5 % 10-26   38.5 % 14-16   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 24
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Slippery Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
19:33 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,GABE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BREWER,CAMDEN
GOOD JUMPER by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint) 19:09 2-2

18:58 MISS 3PTR by BREWER,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by SAMOURA,SHEICK --
MISS 3PTR by GIVNER,DAME 18:47
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,ISAAC --

18:36 FOUL  by ORTIZ,EDIR
GOOD FT by PRINCE,KERWIN 18:36 3-2 V 1
MISS FT by PRINCE,KERWIN 18:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,GABE
18:22 TURNOVER  by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO

MISS JUMPER by JAMES,ISAAC 18:07
-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,KEDRICK

17:53 TURNOVER  by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO
STEAL  by PRINCE,KERWIN 17:53
GOOD LAYUP by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint) 17:42 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by SLEDGE,RJ --

17:42 FOUL  by CURTIS,KEDRICK
MISS FT by PRINCE,KERWIN 17:42
REBOUND OFF by SAMOURA,SHEICK --
TURNOVER  by GIVNER,DAME 17:22

16:55 TURNOVER  by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO
STEAL  by PRINCE,KERWIN 16:55

16:51 SUB OUT by CURTIS,KEDRICK
16:51 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD

TURNOVER  by GIVNER,DAME 16:42
16:42 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD

FOUL  by GIVNER,DAME 16:39
16:39 5-3 V 2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by GIVNER,DAME 16:39
SUB IN by MAYO,BRADY 16:39

16:39 5-4 V 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,ISAAC 16:25 7-4 V 3

16:14 7-7 GOOD 3PTR by BREWER,CAMDEN
-- ASSIST  by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO

MISS 3PTR by SAMOURA,SHEICK 15:50
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by SLEDGE,RJ(in the paint) 15:41

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,GABE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:40
SUB OUT by PRINCE,KERWIN 15:40
SUB IN by STAUNCH,MACK 15:40

15:25 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SAMOURA,SHEICK 15:06

15:06 STEAL  by ORTIZ,EDIR
14:51 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,EDIR

STEAL  by JAMES,ISAAC 14:51
14:51 FOUL  by ORTIZ,EDIR
14:51 SUB OUT by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO
14:51 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,EDIR
14:51 SUB IN by CURTIS,KEDRICK
14:51 SUB IN by MYERS,BEN

SUB OUT by SAMOURA,SHEICK 14:51
SUB OUT by STAUNCH,MACK 14:51
SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,BRAYLON 14:51
SUB IN by BOWENS,ENIRE 14:51
TURNOVER  by MAYO,BRADY 14:32



14:32 STEAL  by MYERS,BEN
14:28 7-11 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
14:11 FOUL  by MYERS,BEN

SUB OUT by SLEDGE,RJ 14:11
SUB OUT by JAMES,ISAAC 14:11
SUB OUT by MAYO,BRADY 14:11
SUB IN by PRINCE,KERWIN 14:11
SUB IN by GIVNER,DAME 14:11
SUB IN by GRIGGS,ALEX 14:11
GOOD LAYUP by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint) 13:58 9-11 H 2
FOUL  by GRIGGS,ALEX 13:23

13:05 MISS 3PTR by CURTIS,KEDRICK
REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,ALEX --

12:56 FOUL  by CURTIS,KEDRICK
GOOD FT by GIVNER,DAME 12:56 10-11 H 1

12:56 SUB OUT by MYERS,BEN
12:56 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,GABE
12:56 SUB IN by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO
12:56 SUB IN by SIMOS,DEAN

GOOD FT by GIVNER,DAME 12:56 11-11
12:39 TURNOVER  by CURTIS,KEDRICK

STEAL  by GIVNER,DAME 12:39
GOOD LAYUP by PRINCE,KERWIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:33 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by GIVNER,DAME --

12:17 MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,KEDRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,KERWIN --
MISS LAYUP by LITTLEJOHN,BRAYLON(in the paint) 12:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BREWER,CAMDEN
FOUL  by GIVNER,DAME 12:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:00
SUB OUT by GIVNER,DAME 12:00
SUB IN by SLEDGE,RJ 12:00

11:49 13-13 GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,KEDRICK(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PRINCE,KERWIN 11:32

11:32 STEAL  by BREWER,CAMDEN
11:30 SUB OUT by SIMOS,DEAN
11:30 SUB IN by ORTIZ,EDIR
11:17 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BREWER,CAMDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CURTIS,KEDRICK
TURNOVER  by BOWENS,ENIRE 11:00
SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,BRAYLON 11:00
SUB OUT by GRIGGS,ALEX 11:00
SUB OUT by BOWENS,ENIRE 11:00
SUB IN by SAMOURA,SHEICK 11:00
SUB IN by JAMES,ISAAC 11:00
SUB IN by MAYO,BRADY 11:00

10:54 MISS 3PTR by CURTIS,KEDRICK
REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,KERWIN --
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,ISAAC(in the paint) 10:34

10:34 BLOCK  by CURTIS,KEDRICK
REBOUND OFF by SAMOURA,SHEICK --
MISS LAYUP by SAMOURA,SHEICK(in the paint) 10:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,KEDRICK
10:20 MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,EDIR(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PRINCE,KERWIN 10:20
-- REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,EDIR

10:20 SUB OUT by CURTIS,KEDRICK
10:20 SUB IN by GILLESPIE,GABE
10:05 MISS LAYUP by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SAMOURA,SHEICK 10:05
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,ISAAC --
MISS JUMPER by SLEDGE,RJ 09:48



-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,EDIR
SUB OUT by PRINCE,KERWIN 09:31
SUB IN by STAUNCH,MACK 09:31

09:23 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,GABE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,EDIR

MISS 3PTR by SAMOURA,SHEICK 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,GABE

08:54 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,EDIR
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,ISAAC --

08:52 FOUL  by GILLESPIE,GABE
TURNOVER  by JAMES,ISAAC 08:28

08:28 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD

08:23 13-19 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

08:05 SUB OUT by BREWER,CAMDEN
08:05 SUB IN by MYERS,BEN

GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,ISAAC(in the paint) 07:55 15-19 H 4
07:35 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,EDIR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO
07:27 15-22 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,EDIR

-- ASSIST  by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO
GOOD JUMPER by SAMOURA,SHEICK 07:11 17-22 H 5

06:52 17-25 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,EDIR
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD

MISS JUMPER by SLEDGE,RJ 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MYERS,BEN

FOUL  by STAUNCH,MACK 06:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:31

06:31 SUB OUT by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO
06:31 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,GABE
06:31 SUB IN by CURTIS,KEDRICK
06:31 SUB IN by BREWER,CAMDEN

SUB OUT by STAUNCH,MACK 06:31
SUB OUT by JAMES,ISAAC 06:31
SUB OUT by MAYO,BRADY 06:31
SUB IN by PRINCE,KERWIN 06:31
SUB IN by GIVNER,DAME 06:31
SUB IN by BOWENS,ENIRE 06:31

06:19 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,EDIR
REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,KERWIN --
MISS LAYUP by SAMOURA,SHEICK(in the paint) 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD
06:06 MISS 3PTR by BREWER,CAMDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by CURTIS,KEDRICK
05:52 MISS 3PTR by BREWER,CAMDEN

REBOUND DEF by GIVNER,DAME --
05:47 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,EDIR
05:47 SUB IN by GILLESPIE,GABE

SUB OUT by SAMOURA,SHEICK 05:47
SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,BRAYLON 05:47
GOOD JUMPER by LITTLEJOHN,BRAYLON(in the paint) 05:24 19-25 H 6

05:01 MISS JUMPER by GILLESPIE,GABE
REBOUND DEF by BOWENS,ENIRE --
MISS JUMPER by GIVNER,DAME 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,GABE
04:35 MISS JUMPER by MYERS,BEN

REBOUND DEF by BOWENS,ENIRE --
04:34 FOUL  by GILLESPIE,GABE
04:34 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD
04:34 SUB IN by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO

MISS FT by BOWENS,ENIRE(fastbreak) 04:34
-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,KEDRICK

04:18 MISS 3PTR by MYERS,BEN



REBOUND DEF by BOWENS,ENIRE --
MISS 3PTR by BOWENS,ENIRE 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO
03:54 19-27 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,KEDRICK(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LITTLEJOHN,BRAYLON 03:25 22-27 H 5
ASSIST  by GIVNER,DAME --

03:06 MISS LAYUP by GILLESPIE,GABE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,KERWIN --
GOOD JUMPER by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint) 02:57 24-27 H 3
ASSIST  by SLEDGE,RJ --

02:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:56 SUB OUT by MYERS,BEN
02:56 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,GABE
02:56 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD
02:56 SUB IN by ORTIZ,EDIR

SUB OUT by PRINCE,KERWIN 02:56
SUB IN by JAMES,ISAAC 02:56

02:41 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,EDIR
-- REBOUND OFF by CURTIS,KEDRICK

02:36 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,EDIR
REBOUND DEF by SLEDGE,RJ --
GOOD 3PTR by BOWENS,ENIRE 02:11 27-27
ASSIST  by SLEDGE,RJ --

01:50 27-30 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BREWER,CAMDEN
-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,EDIR

MISS LAYUP by SLEDGE,RJ(in the paint) 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,KEDRICK

01:28 27-32 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,KEDRICK(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:18
SUB OUT by GIVNER,DAME 01:18
SUB IN by SAMOURA,SHEICK 01:18
GOOD LAYUP by LITTLEJOHN,BRAYLON(in the paint) 00:54 29-32 H 3
FOUL  by BOWENS,ENIRE 00:45
SUB OUT by BOWENS,ENIRE 00:45
SUB IN by PRINCE,KERWIN 00:45

00:30 MISS 3PTR by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD

00:23 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,ISAAC --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Slippery Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD
20:00 SUB IN by GILLESPIE,GABE

SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,BRAYLON 20:00
SUB IN by GIVNER,DAME 20:00

19:48 MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,KEDRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAMOURA,SHEICK --
GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,RJ(in the paint) 19:21 31-32 H 1
FOUL  by PRINCE,KERWIN 19:14

19:14 31-33 H 2 GOOD FT by CURTIS,KEDRICK(fastbreak)
19:14 31-34 H 3 GOOD FT by CURTIS,KEDRICK(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by GIVNER,DAME(in the paint) 18:57
-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,KEDRICK

18:44 MISS 3PTR by CURTIS,KEDRICK
REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,KERWIN --
TURNOVER  by SLEDGE,RJ 18:33

18:33 STEAL  by ORTIZ,EDIR
SUB OUT by SLEDGE,RJ 18:20



SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,BRAYLON 18:20
18:17 MISS LAYUP by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO
18:06 31-36 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,KEDRICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO
TURNOVER  by JAMES,ISAAC 17:45

17:29 TURNOVER  by CURTIS,KEDRICK
STEAL  by GIVNER,DAME 17:29
MISS LAYUP by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint) 17:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,EDIR

17:18 31-38 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by BREWER,CAMDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO
MISS 3PTR by GIVNER,DAME 17:02
REBOUND OFF by PRINCE,KERWIN --
MISS 3PTR by SAMOURA,SHEICK 16:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,KEDRICK
FOUL  by GIVNER,DAME 16:47

16:47 SUB OUT by CURTIS,KEDRICK
16:47 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD

SUB OUT by SAMOURA,SHEICK 16:47
SUB OUT by GIVNER,DAME 16:47
SUB IN by GRIGGS,ALEX 16:47
SUB IN by MAYO,BRADY 16:47

16:43 MISS 3PTR by BREWER,CAMDEN
REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,KERWIN --
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,ISAAC 16:32 33-38 H 5
ASSIST  by MAYO,BRADY --

16:09 33-41 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,EDIR
-- ASSIST  by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:02
16:02 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,GABE
16:02 SUB IN by CURTIS,KEDRICK

SUB OUT by PRINCE,KERWIN 16:02
SUB IN by BOWENS,ENIRE 16:02

15:51 FOUL  by ORTIZ,EDIR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51

15:51 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,EDIR
15:51 SUB IN by GILLESPIE,GABE

GOOD FT by JAMES,ISAAC 15:51 34-41 H 7
GOOD FT by JAMES,ISAAC 15:51 35-41 H 6

15:38 TURNOVER  by CURTIS,KEDRICK
STEAL  by GRIGGS,ALEX 15:38
MISS JUMPER by MAYO,BRADY 15:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,KEDRICK
15:08 35-43 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,GABE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JAMES,ISAAC 14:41
14:41 STEAL  by CURTIS,KEDRICK
14:28 MISS 3PTR by BREWER,CAMDEN

REBOUND DEF by BOWENS,ENIRE --
GOOD 3PTR by MAYO,BRADY 14:18 38-43 H 5
ASSIST  by BOWENS,ENIRE --

14:00 38-45 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,GABE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD

MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,ALEX 13:41
REBOUND OFF by LITTLEJOHN,BRAYLON --
GOOD 3PTR by MAYO,BRADY 13:35 41-45 H 4
ASSIST  by LITTLEJOHN,BRAYLON --

13:13 TURNOVER  by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO
SUB OUT by JAMES,ISAAC 13:13
SUB OUT by GRIGGS,ALEX 13:13
SUB IN by SLEDGE,RJ 13:13
SUB IN by PRINCE,KERWIN 13:13



MISS 3PTR by BOWENS,ENIRE 12:54
-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,KEDRICK

12:40 MISS LAYUP by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CURTIS,KEDRICK

12:36 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD
-- REBOUND OFF by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO

12:33 MISS LAYUP by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOWENS,ENIRE --

12:33 FOUL  by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO
12:33 SUB OUT by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO
12:33 SUB OUT by CURTIS,KEDRICK
12:33 SUB IN by MYERS,BEN
12:33 SUB IN by ORTIZ,EDIR

MISS 3PTR by MAYO,BRADY 12:18
-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,EDIR

FOUL  by MAYO,BRADY 12:02
SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,BRAYLON 12:02
SUB IN by SAMOURA,SHEICK 12:02

11:56 41-48 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD
-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,EDIR

MISS 3PTR by MAYO,BRADY 11:46
-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,EDIR

11:33 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,EDIR
-- REBOUND OFF by GILLESPIE,GABE

FOUL  by BOWENS,ENIRE 11:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:17

11:17 SUB OUT by MYERS,BEN
11:17 SUB IN by CURTIS,KEDRICK

SUB OUT by MAYO,BRADY 11:17
SUB OUT by BOWENS,ENIRE 11:17
SUB IN by GIVNER,DAME 11:17
SUB IN by JAMES,ISAAC 11:17

11:17 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:17 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:17 41-49 H 8 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,ISAAC 11:06 43-49 H 6
ASSIST  by SAMOURA,SHEICK --

10:47 43-51 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,GABE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD

FOUL  by PRINCE,KERWIN 10:47
10:47 43-52 H 9 GOOD FT by GILLESPIE,GABE

MISS LAYUP by SLEDGE,RJ(in the paint) 10:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,EDIR

10:19 43-54 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,KEDRICK(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint) 09:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,EDIR
09:46 43-57 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by CURTIS,KEDRICK

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:36

09:36 SUB OUT by BREWER,CAMDEN
09:36 SUB IN by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO

MISS LAYUP by GIVNER,DAME(in the paint) 09:12
REBOUND OFF by SLEDGE,RJ --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:07

08:59 43-59 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by JAMES,ISAAC(in the paint) 08:45
08:45 BLOCK  by ORTIZ,EDIR

REBOUND OFF by JAMES,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by GIVNER,DAME 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,EDIR



08:18 43-61 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,ISAAC 08:02
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,ISAAC --
SUB OUT by SLEDGE,RJ 07:59
SUB OUT by PRINCE,KERWIN 07:59
SUB OUT by SAMOURA,SHEICK 07:59
SUB OUT by GIVNER,DAME 07:59
SUB OUT by JAMES,ISAAC 07:59
SUB IN by STAUNCH,MACK 07:59
SUB IN by LITTLEJOHN,BRAYLON 07:59
SUB IN by GRIGGS,ALEX 07:59
SUB IN by MAYO,BRADY 07:59
SUB IN by BOWENS,ENIRE 07:59
TURNOVER  by STAUNCH,MACK 07:50

07:50 STEAL  by CURTIS,KEDRICK
FOUL  by GRIGGS,ALEX 07:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:46

07:46 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,GABE
07:46 SUB IN by BREWER,CAMDEN
07:46 43-62 H 19 GOOD FT by CURTIS,KEDRICK(fastbreak)
07:46 43-63 H 20 GOOD FT by CURTIS,KEDRICK(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MAYO,BRADY 07:16
REBOUND OFF by GRIGGS,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by STAUNCH,MACK(in the paint) 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,KEDRICK
FOUL  by STAUNCH,MACK 06:52

06:52 43-64 H 21 GOOD FT by CURTIS,KEDRICK
06:52 43-65 H 22 GOOD FT by CURTIS,KEDRICK

TURNOVER  by STAUNCH,MACK 06:39
06:39 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD

06:35 43-67 H 24
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by GRIGGS,ALEX 06:35
SUB OUT by STAUNCH,MACK 06:35
SUB IN by PRINCE,KERWIN 06:35

06:35 43-68 H 25 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by BOWENS,ENIRE 06:15

06:15 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD
05:59 MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,KEDRICK

REBOUND DEF by MAYO,BRADY --
GOOD LAYUP by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint) 05:50 45-68 H 23
ASSIST  by MAYO,BRADY --

05:29 45-71 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD
-- ASSIST  by BREWER,CAMDEN

MISS 3PTR by BOWENS,ENIRE 05:15
REBOUND OFF by MAYO,BRADY --

05:14 FOUL  by ORTIZ,EDIR
SUB OUT by GRIGGS,ALEX 05:14
SUB OUT by BOWENS,ENIRE 05:14
SUB IN by SLEDGE,RJ 05:14
SUB IN by JAMES,ISAAC 05:14
GOOD DUNK by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint) 05:13 47-71 H 24
ASSIST  by MAYO,BRADY --

04:43 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,EDIR
04:43 SUB IN by GILLESPIE,GABE
04:40 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD

REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,KERWIN --
04:32 FOUL  by GILLESPIE,GABE

MISS FT by MAYO,BRADY(fastbreak) 04:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MAYO,BRADY(fastbreak) 04:32 48-71 H 23

04:28 48-73 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by GILLESPIE,GABE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD



FOUL  by JAMES,ISAAC 04:28
04:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:28 48-74 H 26 GOOD FT by GILLESPIE,GABE(fastbreak)
04:28 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,GABE
04:28 SUB IN by ORTIZ,EDIR

GOOD LAYUP by MAYO,BRADY(in the paint) 04:18 50-74 H 24
ASSIST  by JAMES,ISAAC --

04:03 MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,EDIR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD

03:59 50-77 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD
GOOD LAYUP by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint) 03:28 52-77 H 25

03:16 MISS LAYUP by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CURTIS,KEDRICK

03:11 52-79 H 27 GOOD TIPIN by CURTIS,KEDRICK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PRINCE,KERWIN 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO
02:35 MISS 3PTR by BREWER,CAMDEN

REBOUND DEF by SLEDGE,RJ --
GOOD LAYUP by MAYO,BRADY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:28 54-79 H 25
ASSIST  by SLEDGE,RJ --

02:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:22 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RASHAAD
02:22 SUB OUT by SKLAVENITIS,DIMITRIO
02:22 SUB OUT by CURTIS,KEDRICK
02:22 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,EDIR
02:22 SUB OUT by BREWER,CAMDEN
02:22 SUB IN by WRIGHT,NOAH
02:22 SUB IN by COURY,BRANDON
02:22 SUB IN by SIMOS,DEAN
02:22 SUB IN by MYERS,BEN
02:22 SUB IN by BELADE,BRIAN

SUB OUT by PRINCE,KERWIN 02:22
SUB OUT by LITTLEJOHN,BRAYLON 02:22
SUB IN by SAMOURA,SHEICK 02:22
SUB IN by GIVNER,DAME 02:22

02:04 54-81 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by COURY,BRANDON(in the paint)
01:53 FOUL  by COURY,BRANDON

GOOD FT by MAYO,BRADY 01:53 55-81 H 26
01:53 SUB OUT by MYERS,BEN
01:53 SUB IN by MABIALA,GLORIA

GOOD FT by MAYO,BRADY 01:53 56-81 H 25
01:48 TURNOVER  by MABIALA,GLORIA

STEAL  by MAYO,BRADY 01:48
01:44 FOUL  by WRIGHT,NOAH

GOOD FT by GIVNER,DAME(fastbreak) 01:44 57-81 H 24
MISS FT by GIVNER,DAME(fastbreak) 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMOS,DEAN
01:34 57-84 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,NOAH

-- ASSIST  by SIMOS,DEAN
MISS 3PTR by GIVNER,DAME 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,NOAH
FOUL  by MAYO,BRADY 01:20

01:20 57-85 H 28 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,NOAH(fastbreak)
01:20 SUB OUT by COURY,BRANDON
01:20 SUB IN by PATEL,KRISH

SUB OUT by GIVNER,DAME 01:20
SUB OUT by JAMES,ISAAC 01:20
SUB IN by STAUNCH,MACK 01:20
SUB IN by GRIGGS,ALEX 01:20

01:20 57-86 H 29 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,NOAH(fastbreak)
01:13 FOUL  by WRIGHT,NOAH

MISS FT by SLEDGE,RJ(fastbreak) 01:13



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SLEDGE,RJ(fastbreak) 01:13 58-86 H 28

01:09 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,NOAH
STEAL  by MAYO,BRADY 01:09
GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,RJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:03 60-86 H 26

00:46 MISS LAYUP by SIMOS,DEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by SLEDGE,RJ(in the paint) 00:37
REBOUND OFF by SAMOURA,SHEICK --
GOOD TIPIN by SAMOURA,SHEICK(in the paint) 00:37 62-86 H 24

00:37 FOUL  by SIMOS,DEAN
MISS FT by SAMOURA,SHEICK 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMOS,DEAN
00:22 62-88 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by BELADE,BRIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIMOS,DEAN


